
ROUND THE WORLD
BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS
IN ENGLISH

in English is checked by the N.Z. DX Radio
Association. The times are New Zealand
Summer Time. Listeners are warned that last-

minute changes, continually taking place, may effect
the accuracy of the list,

list of overseas stations broadcasting news

Location
Toronto
Turkey
Delhi
Szechwan
Japan

San Francisco
Canton
Cincinnati
Pittsburgh
Perth
Manila
Sydney
Melbourne
Shanghai
New York
San Francisco
Rangoon
Manila
New York
Philadelphia
San Francisco
Manchukuo
Madras
Saigon
Bombay
Delhi
Shanghai
San Francisco
Turkey
New York
Athens
Moscow
Manchukuo
Japan

Sydney
Melbourne
Manchukuo
Yugoslavia
Moscow
Melbourne
Sydney
Szechwan
Moscow

Moscow
Moscow
Sydney
Pittsburgh
New York
Philadelphia

Call
CFRX
TAQ
VUD3
XGOY
JZK
JZJ
KGEI
XGOK
WLWO
WPIT
VLW2
KZRH ~

VLQ2
VLR
FFZ
WCBX
KGEI
XYZ
KZRM
WCBX
WCAB
KGEI
MTCY
VUM2
Saigon
VUB2
VUD3
FFZ
KGEI
TAP
WCBX

RW96
MTCY
JZJ
JZK
VLQ7
VLR7
MTCY
YUD
RW96
VLR7
VLQ7
XGOY
RW96

RW96
RNE
VLQ7 >

WPIT
WRCA
WCAB

Metres’
49.42
19.74
31.28
25.21
19.79
25.42
31.02
25.77
19.65
19.72
31.38
31,12
25.25
31.32
24.86
16.82
31.02
49.94
31.35
16.83
19.64
31.02
25.48
87.50
25.46
86.00
31.28
24.86
31.02
31.70
25.36
30.20
31.51
25.48
25.42
19.79
25.25
25.33 '
25.48
49.18
31.51
25.33
25.25
25.21
31.51

31.51
25. 0
25.25
25.27
31.02
31.28

6.07
15.19
9.59
11.90
15.16
11.80
9.67
11.64
15.27
15.21
9.56

11.87
9.58
12.07
17.83
9.67
6.01
9.57
17.83
15.27
9.67
11.77
3.43
11.78
3.49
9.59
12.07
9.67
9.46
11.83
9.93
9.52
11.77
11.80
15.16
11.88
11.84
11.77
6.10
9.52
11.84
11.88
11.90
9.52

9.52
12. 0
11.88
11.87
9.67
9.59
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10,30
10.45

11.45

Location
Quito, Ecuador
Boston
Winnipeg
Pittsburgh
Philadelphia
New York
Cincinnati
New York
Philadelphia
Boston
San Francisco
Sydney
Manchukuo
Sydney
Tokio
Moscow
Melbourne
Perth
Tokio
Tokio
Japan
Szechwan
Saigon
Perth
Sydney

Call

WBOS
CJRX
WPIT
WCAB
WCBX
WLWO
WCBX
WCAB
WBOS
KGEI
VLQ7
MTCY
VLQ
JZK
RW96
VLR
VLW3
JVWw3
JLG
JZJ
XGOY
Saigon
VLW2
VLQ

Metres
24.14
31.35
25.60
25.27
49.50
49.02
31.28
49.02
49.50
31.35
31.02
25.25
25.48
31.20
19.79
19.76
31.32
25.36
25.60
44.09
25.42
25.21
25.46
31.38
31.18

Mc.
12.46
9.57
11.72
11.87
6.06
6.12
9.59
6.12
6.06
9.57
9.67
11.88
11.77
9.61
15.16
15.18
9.58
11.83
11.72
7.28
11.80
11.90
11.78
9.56
9.62

NEWS FROM
LONDON

HE news broadcasts listed below are given in
chronological order, with the stations operating
the BBC Empire Service printed against each time
in the order in which they are best heard in New
Zealand. The Listener cannot be responsible for
changes made in the schedule at the last minute.

6.30
8.00
9.30

11.00
11.00

11.15

GSC
GSD

GSB
GSD
GSC

GSF
GSD
GSB
GSF
GSD
GSI

19.82
25.53
Same station
Same station
Same station

Same station
Same station
31.32
25.53
Same stations
31.55
25.53
31.32
Same stations
Same stations
19.82
25.53
31.55
19.82
25.53
19.66
Same stations

11.75
15.14
09.51
11.75
11.75
15.14
11.75

09.58
11.75

09.51
11.75
09.58

15.14
11.75
09.51
15.14
11.75
15.26

Nature of
broadcast

News and Topical Talk
News and Topical Talk
News and Topical Talk
News and Topical Talk

BBC Newsreel
BBC Newsreel
News
News
News
Topical talk

RADIO REVIEW
Contributed by N.Z. DX R.A. Inc.

_ Address all Communications:P.O. Box 437, DUNEDIN.

Broadcast Reception
After a lengthy period of indifferent reception,
listening conditions improved greatly during the past
week. Especially was this so with early morning
Americans at the low frequency end of the dial.
The following were heard at good strength:

Evening Americans, too, have shown wonderful
improvement in strength. The following closing times
of. American stations will be useful to listeners.
7.00 p.m,

7.30 p.m.
8.00 p.m.

8.30 p.m.

9.00 p.m.

10.30 p.m.

WHAS 820, WENR 870, WHO 1000,
KMOX 1090, KWKH 1100, KSTP
1460
WLW 700
KLZ 560, KMJ 580, KFSD 600,
KFRC 610, KFI 640, KOA 830,
KFPY 890, CJRM & KFWB 950,
KJR 970, KQW 1010, CBR &
KGDM 1100, XECL 1110, KYA
1230, KHSL 1260, KARM 1310,
KMO 1330, KGER 1360, KENO
1370, KERN 1380, CKMO. 1410,
KGA 1470, KFBK 1490, KDB &
KVOE 1500
KEX 1160, KROY 1210, KTOH1500,
KHJ 900, KROW 930, KNX 1050,
KRE 1370, KITE 1530
KGMB 590

Unusual Loggings
One night recently WSUN was heard on 620 at.
7.15 p.m. WFLA for years on 620 appears to have
been deleted and this call given to a new station
operating in the same town (Tampa, Florida) on
940. WFLA has been heard several times recently
just before midnight. KLZ (560) has been heard
closing at 8.6 p.m.

540 ke.
560 ke.
580 ke.
600 ke.

620 ke.
620 ke.
620 ke.
630 ke.
660 ke.
680° ke.
710 ke.
950 ke.
1030 ke.
1040 ke.
1100 ke.
1110 ke.
1440 ke.

CBK
KWTO
WIBW
WREC and
WMT
KWFT
KTAR
KGW
KXOK
KOWH
KFEQ
KMPC
CKWX
CFCN
KYOS
KGDM
WRVA
KELA

2 a.m.
11 p.m.
10.45 p.m.
Midnight

11 p.m.
1.30 a.m.
2 a.m.
11.30 p.m.
Midnight
12.30 a.m.
2 a.m.
2.30 a.m.
1.45 a.m.
1.45 a.m.
2 a.m.
10.45 p.m.
2.30 a.m.

UseSHELL MOTOR OIL NATIONALSAVINGSHoveherI

The
Joim


