## ROUND THE WORLD BY RADIO

# NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH

HIS list of overseas stations broadcasting news in English is checked by the N.Z. DX Radio Association. The times are New Zealand Summer Time. Listeners are warned that last-minute changes, continually taking place, may effect the accuracy of the list.

Call

CFRX

TAO

VIIDS

XGOY

Metres

49 42

19.74

31.28

25.21

6.07

0.50

15.19

11.90

Location

Toronto

Turkey

Szechwan

Delhi

0.00

0.15

0.30

0.30

0.30	Japan	JZK	19.79	15.16
	J 2	J <b>z</b> J	25.42	11.80
0.30	San Francisco	KĞEI	31.02	9.67
0.30	Canton	XGOK	25.77	11.64
1.00	Cincinnati	WLWO	19.65	15.27
1.00	Pittsburgh	WPIT	19.72	15.21
1.45	Perth	VLW2	31.38	9.56
1.45	Manila	KZRH	31.12	9.64
1.45	Sydney	VLQ2	25.25	11.87
1.50	Melbourne	VLR	31.32	9.58
2. 0	Shanghai	FFZ	24.86	12.07
2.00	New York	WCBX	16.82	17.83
2.30	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
2.30	Rangoon	XYZ	49.94	6.01
2.45	Manila	KZRM	31.35	9.57
3.20	New York	WCBX	16.83	17.83
3.20	Philadelphia	WCAB	19.64	15.27
3.30	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
3.35	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
3.45	Madras	VUM2	87.50	3.43
3.45	Saigon	Saigon	25.46	11.78
3.50	Bombay	VUB2	86.00	3.49
3.50	Delhi	VUD3	31.28	9.59
4. 0	Shanghai	$\mathbf{FF}\mathbf{Z}$	24.86	12.07
5.00	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
7.15	Turkey	TAP	31.70	9.46
7.30	New York	WCBX	25.36	11.83
7.45	Athens		30.20	9.93
8. 0	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
8. 0	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
8. 0	Japan	J <i>Z</i> J	25.42	11.80
	<b>J</b>	J <i>Z</i> K	19.79	15.16
8.30	Sydney	VLQ7	25.25	11.88
8.45	Melbourne	VLR7	25.33	11.84
9, 0	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
9.25	Yugoslavia	YUD	49.18	6.10
9.30	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
9.45	Melbourne	VLR7	25.33	11.84
10. 0	Sydney	VLQ7	25.25	11.88
10.30	Szechwan	XGOY	25.21	11.90
10.30	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
P.M.				
2.30	Moscow	RW96	31.51	9.52
2.30	Moscow	RNE	25. 0	12. 0
2.45	Sydney	VLQ7	25.25	11.88
3. 0	Pittsburgh	WPIT	25.27	11.87
3. 0	New York	WRCA	31.02	9.67
3. 0	Philadelphia	WCAB	31.28	9.59

P.M.	Location	Call	Metres	Mc.
3.45	Quito, Ecuador		24.14	12.46
4.30	Boston	WBOS	31.35	9.57
4.45	Winnipeg	CJRX	25.60	11.72
5. 0	Pittsburgh	WPIT	25.27	11.87
5. 0	Philadelphia	WCAB	49.50	6.06
5. 0	New York	WCBX	49.02	6.12
5. 0	Cincinnati	WLWO	31.28	9.59
5.55	New York	WCBX	. 49.02	6.12
5.55	Philadelphia	WCAB	49.50	6.06
5.55	Boston .	WBOS	31.35	9.57
6.0	San Francisco	KGEI	31.02	9.67
6.0	Sydney	VLQ7	25.25	11.88
7. 0	Manchukuo	MTCY	25.48	11.77
7.15	Sydney	VLQ	31.20	9.61
7.30	Tokio	JZK	19.79	15.16
9. 0	Moscow	RW96	19.76	15.18
9. 0	Melbourne	VLR	31.32	9.58
9. 0	Perth	VLW3	25.36	11.83
9.55	Tokio	JVW3	25.60	11.72
9.55	Tokio	JLG	44.09	7.28
10.30	Japan	$\mathbf{J}Z\mathbf{J}$	25.42	11.80
10.30	Szechwan	XGOY	25.21	11.90
10.45	Saigon	Saigon	25.46	11.78
11. 0	Perth	VLW2	31.38	9.56
11.45	Sydney	VLQ	31.18	9.62

## NEWS FROM LONDON

THE news broadcasts listed below are given in chronological order, with the stations operating the BBC Empire Service printed against each time in the order in which they are best heard in New Zealand. The Listener cannot be responsible for changes made in the schedule at the last minute.

24:00.				
Summer				•
Time	CALL	METRES	Mc.	Nature of
A.M.				broadcast
01.00	GSD	25.53	11.75	News and Topical Talk
	CSF	19.82	15.14	News and Topical Talk
04.00	GSB	31.55	09.51	News and Topical Talk
	GSD	25.53	11.75	News and Topical Talk
06.00	GSD	25.53	11.75	News
	GSF	19.82	15.14	News
08.45	GSD	25.53	11.75	News
10.45	S	ame station		News
11.00	Same station			Topical Talk
12.00	Same station			News
P.M.				
1.30	S	ame station		"Britain Speaks"
1.45	S	ame station		News and Commentary
3.30	GSC	31.32	09.58	BBC Newsreel
	GSD	25.53	11.75	BBC Newsreel
4.30		ame stations		News summary
6.15	GSB	31.55	09.51	News 🏚
	GSD	25.53	11.75	News
	GSC	31.32	09.58	News
6.30		ame stations		Topical Talk
8.00		ame stations		News and Commentary
9.30	GSF	19.82	15.14	BBC Newsreel
	GSD	25.53	11.75	BBC Newsreel
	GSB	31.55	09.51	BBC Newsreel
11.00	GSF	19.82	15.14	News
11.00	GSD	25.53	11.75	News
11.00	GSI	19.66	15.26	News
11.15	S	ame stations		Topical talk



### RADIO REVIEW

Contributed by N.Z. DX R.A. Inc.

Address all Communications P.O. Box 437, DUNEDIN.

#### **Broadcast Reception**

After a lengthy period of indifferent reception, listening conditions improved greatly during the past week. Especially was this so with early morning Americans at the low frequency end of the dial. The following were heard at good strength:—

		-	_
540	kc.	CBK	2 a.m.
560	kc.	KWTO	11 p.m.
580	kc.	WIBW	10.45 p.m.
600	kc.	WREC and	Midnight
		WMT	
620	kc.	KWFT	11 p.m.
620	kc.	KTAR	1.30 a.m.
620	kc.	KGW	2 a.m.
630	kc.	KXOK	11.30 p.m.
660	kc.	KOWH	Midnight
680	kc.	KFEQ	12.30 a.m.
710	kc.	KMPC	2 a.m.
950	kc.	CKWX	2.30 a.m.
1030	kc.	CFCN	1.45 a.m.
1040	kc.	KYOS	1.45 a.m.
1100	kc.	KGDM	2 a.m.
1110	kc.	WRVA	10.45 p.m.
1440	kc.	KELA	2.30 a.m.

Evening Americans, too, have shown wonderful improvement in strength. The following closing times of American stations will be useful to listeners.

7.00 p.m. WHAS 820, WENR 870, WHO 1000, KMOX 1090, KWKH 1100, KSTP

7.30 p.m. WLW 700

7.30 p.m. KLZ 560, KMJ 580, KFSD 600, KFRC 610, KFI 640, KOA 830, KFPY 890, CJRM & KFWB 950, KJR 970, KQW 1010, CBR & KGDM 1100, XECL 1110, KYA 1230, KHSL 1260, KARM 1310, KMO 1330, KGER 1360, KENO 1370, KERN 1380, CKMO 1410, KGA 1470, KFBK 1490, KDB & KVOE 1500

8.30 p.m. KEX 1160, KROY 1210, KTOH 1500

9.00 p.m. KHJ 900, KROW 930, KNX 1050, KRE 1370, KITE 1530

10.30 p.m. KGMB 590

#### Unusual Loggings

One night recently WSUN was heard on 620 at 7.15 p.m. WFLA for years on 620 appears to have been deleted and this call given to a new station operating in the same town (Tampa, Florida) on 940. WFLA has been heard several times recently just before midnight. KLZ (560) has been heard closing at 8.6 p.m.

# Use SHELL MOTOR OIL



MOYENENT